www.ecourtsindia.com

```
SUPREME
 COURT OF
               INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
```

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7844/2012 (From the judgement and order dated 19/07/2011 in AS No.433/2001 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF A.P. HYDERABAD)

K. PRAMILA SUHASINI DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G. NAGA VENKATASWAMY NAIDU & ORS. (With prayer for interim relief) Respondent(s)

WITH S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5020-5021 of 2012 S.L.P.(C)...CC NO. 5066-5067 of 2012 (With appln(s) for c/delay in filing & refiling SLP and office

report)

Date: 19/03/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv. For Petitioner(s)

> Mr.V.Sridhar Reddy, Adv. Mr.Ch.Leela Sarveswar, Adv. For Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Notice in SLP(C)No.7844/2012.

Notice on the application(s) for condonation of delay as well as on the Special Leave Petitions in SLP(C)....CC Nos.5020-5021/2012 & SLP(C)....CC Nos.5066-5067/2012.

Dasti, in addition, permitted.

(G.V.Ramana) Court Master

(Sharda Kapoor) Court Master