S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A.SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7844/2012

K. PRAMILA SUHASINI DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G. NAGA VENKATASWAMY NAIDU & ORS.
(With prayer for interim relief)

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 9632-9633 of 2012

(With office report)

SLP(C) NO. 9634-9635 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 17/10/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Neelam Jain, Adv.

Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.

Mr Ch.Leela Sarveswar, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Filza Moonis, Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) NO.7844/ 2012

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has requested for grant of time for taking necessary steps for getting notices served on respondent Nos. 7,8,11,13 to 15,17,18,19,20,22,23 and 26 to 31. Time granted for taking necessary steps as requested.

Respondent No.25 is represented through the ld. Advocate, Mr G Ramakrishna Prasad. The ld. Advocate appearing on behalf of respondent No.25 seeks time to file counter affidavit. Granted.

-2-

Item No.20

SLP(C) NO.9632-33/2012

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner has requested for grant of time for taking necessary steps for getting notices served on respondent Nos. 1,4,7 TO 9,11,13,14,15,17,20,22 and 25 to 30. Time granted for taking necessary steps as requested.

List again on 5.12.2012.

SLP(C) NO.9634-35/2012

Matter to be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chambers, as per rules.

(M.A.SAYEED) REGISTRAR

hј