SECTION XIIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).7844/2012

K. PRAMILA SUHASINI DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G. NAGA VENKATASWAMY NAIDU & ORS. Respondent(s) (With appln(s) for substituted service and prayer for interim relief) WITH SLP(C) NO. 9632-9633 of 2012 (With office report)

Date: 18/10/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Mansha Monga, Adv.
Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv.
Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

SLP(C) NO. 9632-9633 of 2012

Deleted.

SLP(C) No.7844/2012

Learned counsel for the petitioner is present. She seeks two weeks' time to file the proof of publication in respect of the respondent Nos.7, 11, 13 to 15, 17, 19, 20, 23 and 26 to 31. Time, as prayed for, is given to her. Learned

Item No.28

-2-

counsel for the petitioner shall take necessary steps for the service of the unserved respondent Nos.12 and 18 within the period provided above.

List again on 20.11.2013.

(M.K. HANJURA)

REGISTRAR

rd

www.ecourtsindia.com