SUPREMECOURTOF

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Appeal (C) Leave to

No(s).

9634-9635/2012

R.SAROJINI DEVI(D) TR.LRS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

R.V.PADMAVATHI(D) TR.LRS.& ORS.

(Office report on default)

Respondent(s)

INDIA

Date: 27/04/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing

today.

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C. NAGAPPAN CORAM :

[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Sridhar Reddy, Adv.

Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

ORDER

As last chance, weeks' further time two

is

learned for granted to counsel the petitioners

for

curing the defects as pointed out by the Registry in

office report dated 9th September, 2014.

(Neeta) (Tapan Kumar Chakraborty) Sr. P.A. Court Master

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by

Neeta Sapra

Date: 2015.04.28

16:44:38 IST

Reason: