SUPREMECOURTOF RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 7844/2012

INDIA

K. PRAMILA SUHASINI DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G. NAGA VENKATASWAMY NAIDU & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9632-9633/2012

(With Office Report)

Date: 10/08/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr K.L.D.S.Vinober, Adv. Mr. A. Subba Rao, Adv. Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Bharat J Joshi, Adv.

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad, Adv. Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

SLP(C) NO.7844/2012, SLP(C) No. 9632-9633/2012

Despite opportunity granted to respondent nos. 11,16,

17,20,21,23,25 to 29, counter affidavit has not been filed.

Accordingly right to file counter is thus closed. However, as Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.08.13
requested by the state of the state

requested by the ld. Counsel, one more weeks time is given to

file counter affidavit in respect of all these respondents

who have yet to file counter affidavit.

Item No.13

Despite service no one has entered appearance in respect

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010048582012/truecopy/order-25.pdf

www.ecourtsindia.com

of respondent nos. 1 to 10, 13 to 15, 19,22,24,30 and 31.

It appears from the office report that respondent nos.

12 and 18 in SLP(C) No. 7844/2012 and respondent Nos. 20,26

and 28 in SLP(C) No. 9632-9633/2012 have been staying abroad.

To that effect, the ld. counsel for the petitioner to take

fresh steps as per Government O.M. dt.18.8.2011 within four

weeks time as last opportunity.

List again on 27.10.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY) Registrar