

ITEM NO.1702

COURT NO.4

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 7844/2012

K. PRAMILA SUHASINI DEVI

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

G. NAGA VENKATASWAMY NAIDU . & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP(C) Nos. 9632-9633 of 2012 & SLP(C) Nos. 9634-9635 of 2012 to be listed.)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 9632-9633/2012 (XII-A)

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 200210/2022

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 200211/2022

IA No. 200210/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 200211/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

SLP(C) No. 9634-9635/2012 (XII-A)

FOR APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION ON IA 200229/2022

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN. ON IA 200232/2022

IA No. 200229/2022 - APPLICATION FOR SUBSTITUTION

IA No. 200232/2022 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING SUBSTITUTION APPLN.)

Date : 30-10-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASHANT KUMAR MISHRA
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Srodhar Reddy, Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, AOR
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Dhuli Shiva Shankar, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ram Swarup Sharma, AOR
Mr. Annam Venkatesh, AOR
Mr. Rahul Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Dhuli Shiva Shankar, Adv.
Mr. Byrapaneni Suyodhan, Adv.
Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR
Mr. Kumar Shashank, Adv.
Ms. Nitipriya Kar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

SLP(C) Nos. 9632-9633 of 2012 & SLP(C) Nos. 9634-9635 of 2012

As prayed, list the matter after a week.

(MAMTA)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(ANJU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)